Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

11-10-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

NECORD RECORD	
2005 MOY -7 M 10: 37 P103117807	
To the Director of the ALSC Patent and Trademark Office: Please record te attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kamshad Raiszadeh	Name: SDGI Holdings, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 308
Execution Date(s) October 25, 2005	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wilmington
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Delaware
Government Interest Assignment	Jointo.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19801
Other	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: David D. Kalish	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 5	⊠ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Raleigh	8. Payment Information
State: NC Zip: 27602	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(919)</u> 854-1844	
Fax Number: <u>(919)</u> 854-2084	b. Deposit Account Number
Email address: dkalish@coatsandbennett.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	November 4, 2005
Signature	Date
David D. Kalish	Total number pages including cover Sheet, attachments, and documents
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/08/2005 ECOOPER 00000204 10881155 01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017191 FRAME: 0357** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Kamshad Raiszadeh, of Rancho Santa Fe, CA; owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in MEDICAL SYSTEMS FOR THE SPINE AND RELATED METHODS, invented by me, and described in the application identified by U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/881,155 and filed on June 30, 2004, hereby sells and assigns to SDGI Holdings, Inc., of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 308, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, the entire right, title, and interest in the application for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application or for said Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Patents to be held and enjoyed by SDGI Holdings, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Kamshad Raiszadeh had this assignment and sale not been made.

10-25-05

Date

Kamshad Raiszadeh

STATE OF CALIFORN IA SAN DIEGO County

\_, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Kamshad Raiszadeh personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the

San Diego County

(Official Seal)

My commission expires <u>FEA</u>

RECORDED: 11/07/2005

REEL: 017191 FRAME: 0358